PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas H. Zisch	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Zurich
Street Address:	Ramistrasse 71
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12845949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: keith.heidmann@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 702581.00053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith H. Heidmann

Total Attachments: 2

source=PoAUZHZisch70258100053#page1.tif source=PoAUZHZisch70258100053#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026156 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andreas H. Zisch of Zurich, Switzerland, now deceased, has made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/845,949 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/043679, which were filed on July 29, 2010, entitled SEALANTS FOR FETAL MEMBRANE REPAIR, and which claim benefit from provisional patent applications Serial No. 61/230,020, filed on July 30, 2009, and Serial No. 61/231,108, filed on August 4, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto The University of Zurich, a Swiss university having a place of business at Rämistrasse 71 CH-8006 Zürich (hereinafter called University), Andreas H. Zisch's entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions. I also hereby assign to said University the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States and any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States and any other country. I further grant to said University, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date indicated below my signature.

Name of inventor	Andreas H. Zisch (Deceased)
Residence	
Citizenship Country	Austria
Post Office Address	
Inventor's signature	I, Corinne Zisch, am signing this Assignment as the legal representative and primary heir of Andreas H. Zisch (Deceased). The foregoing statements in this Assignment are made based on information and belief of the undersigned.
Date	
Name of Legal Representative for Andreas H. Zisch (Deceased)	Corinne Zisch, Legal Representative
Residence	Zurich, Switzerland
Citizenship Country	Switzerland
Post Office Address	Tramstrasse 71, CH-8050 Zurich, Switzerland
Legal Representative's Signature	Carne Zisely
Date	4/8/2011
	1 /

RECORDED: 04/20/2011